Dublin Double Eastern Cup Results
Dublin Nordic Center U16 Girls
2/19/2023 6km Classic
Class
Rank Bib Name Class Rank Team 2k 4k Finish
1 506 Serrano, Claire uU16 1  Craftsbury Ski Club 00:06:04.0 (1) 00:12:29.7 (1)  00:19:08.2 (1)
00:06:04.0 (1) 00:06:25.7 (1)  00:06:38.4 (2)
2 516 Tucker, Frances u16 2 EMXC 00:06:15.5 (3) 00:12:45.7 (3) 00:19:17.6 (2)
00:06:15.5 (3) 00:06:30.2 (2) 00:06:31.9 (1)
3 502 Schneider, Ava u16 3 Green Mountain Valley School 00:06:05.4 (2) 00:12:40.4 (2) 00:19:23.5 (3)
00:06:05.4 (2) 00:06:35.0 (3) 00:06:43.1 (4)
4 504 Circosta, Amelia u16 4 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:06:16.6 (5) 00:12:57.7 (4) 00:19:39.5 (4)
00:06:16.6 (5) 00:06:41.1(4) 00:06:41.7 (3)
5 507 Hanna, Annelies u16 5 Ford Sayre 00:06:16.3 (4) 00:13:05.1(5) 00:19:50.0 (5)
00:06:16.3 (4) 00:06:48.7 (9) 00:06:44.9 (5)
6 514 Harrington, Mary u16 6 Green Mountain Valley School 00:06:23.4 (7) 00:13:08.0 (6) 00:19:59.8 (6)
00:06:23.4 (7) 00:06:44.6 (6) 00:06:51.8 (6)
7 512 Englund, Elli u16 7  Holderness Nordic 00:06:27.6 (10) 00:13:10.9 (7) 00:20:03.1 (7)
00:06:27.6 (10) 00:06:43.2 (5) 00:06:52.2 (7)
8 518 Carlson, Kate u16 8 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:06:30.3 (12) 00:13:15.5(9) 00:20:11.9 (8)
00:06:30.3 (12) 00:06:45.2 (7) 00:06:56.4 (8)
9 515 Perreard, Lea u16 9 FORD SAYRE 00:06:25.1(9) 00:13:17.3 (10) 00:20:22.1 (9)
00:06:25.1(9) 00:06:52.1 (10) 00:07:04.8 (10)
10 517 Bentley, Summer U16 10  Dublin XC 00:06:29.9 (11) 00:13:23.9 (11) 00:20:22.7 (10)

00:06:29.9 (11)

00:06:54.0 (11)

00:06:58.7 (9)



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

513

505

520

548

510

503

552

540

501

550

509

532

519

536

522

530

Ronci, Ella
Niedeck, Leigh
Stabile, Kiera
Landa, Raquelle
Taylor, Alexandria
Leahy, Anika
Bruner, Zola
Lange, Tillie
Petersen, Hannah
Calcutt, Holland
Krebs, Ruth

Ines, Leah
McCourt, Nora
Laird, Estella
Eckhardt, Georgia

Larrick, Millie

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

uU16

u16

U16

U16

uU16

U16

U16

U16

U16

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Holderness Nordic Club

EMXC

Team Summit Nordic

Shenendehowa [ NYSEF

EMXC

Craftsbury Ski Club

Stratton Mountain School

Craftsbury Ski Club

EMXC

Dublin XC

Craftsbury Ski Club

Holderness Nordic Club

Mt Blue High School

--None--

GNA

Ford Sayre

00:06:25.0 (8)
00:06:25.0 (8)

00:06:19.9 (6)
00:06:19.9 (6)

00:06:49.5 (14)
00:06:49.5 (14)

00:06:52.0 (19)
00:06:52.0 (19)

00:06:50.3 (16)
00:06:50.3 (16)

00:06:43.2 (13)
00:06:43.2 (13)

00:06:50.6 (17)
00:06:50.6 (17)

00:06:52.5 (20)
00:06:52.5 (20)

00:06:49.6 (15)
00:06:49.6 (15)

00:07:00.7 (21)
00:07:00.7 (21)

00:06:51.2 (18)
00:06:51.2 (18)

00:07:09.5 (26)
00:07:09.5 (26)

00:07:01.7 (22)
00:07:01.7 (22)

00:07:03.7 (23)
00:07:03.7 (23)

00:07:08.9 (25)
00:07:08.9 (25)

00:07:24.3 (31)
00:07:24.3 (31)

00:13:12.7 (8)
00:06:47.7 (8)

00:13:27.6 (12)
00:07:07.6 (13)

00:13:57.2 (15)
00:07:07.7 (14)

00:13:56.4 (13)
00:07:04.3 (12)

00:14:03.6 (18)
00:07:13.3 (17)

00:13:57.2 (14)
00:07:13.9 (18)

00:14:03.3 (16)
00:07:12.6 (16)

00:14:03.4 (17)
00:07:10.8 (15)

00:14:06.1 (19)
00:07:16.4 (19)

00:14:22.8 (21)
00:07:22.0 (20)

00:14:15.7 (20)
00:07:24.5 (21)

00:14:40.5 (23)
00:07:31.0 (22)

00:14:36.6 (22)
00:07:34.8 (23)

00:14:52.8 (24)
00:07:49.0 (24)

00:15:01.7 (25)
00:07:52.8 (26)

00:15:22.2 (30)
00:07:57.9 (30)

00:20:25.1 (11)
00:07:12.3 (14)

00:20:43.8 (12)
00:07:16.1 (15)

00:21:05.6 (13)
00:07:08.3 (12)

00:21:07.9 (14)
00:07:11.4 (13)

00:21:11.2 (15)
00:07:07.5 (11)

00:21:26.9 (16)
00:07:29.7 (18)

00:21:30.7 (17)
00:07:27.3 (17)

00:21:34.1 (18)
00:07:30.7 (19)

00:21:45.2 (19)
00:07:39.1 (22)

00:21:47.4 (20)
00:07:24.6 (16)

00:21:47.7 (21)
00:07:32.0 (21)

00:22:12.1 (22)
00:07:31.5 (20)

00:22:25.1 (23)
00:07:48.5 (24)

00:22:47.2 (24)
00:07:54.4 (25)

00:23:01.0 (25)
00:07:59.2 (26)

00:23:10.8 (26)
00:07:48.5 (23)



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

533

511

531

524

547

544

543

525

528

535

537

521

541

538

527

534

Swabey, Cornelia
Linton, Isabel
Holland, Lillian
Bernhard, Maeve
Craddock, Caitlin
Erenstone, Holly
Hannon, Heron
Timms, Alex
Sutherland, Reagan
Linton, Emily
Kirincich, Abigail
Lesser, Frances
Dater-Roberts, Phoebe
Eggleton, Leigh
Stainken, Jenna

Doughty, Anneka

U16

U16

U16

u14

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

uU16

U16

U16

U16

uU16

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

CSC

Holderness Nordic

RNR

West River Sports

NYSEF

Holderness Nordic Club

Stratton Mountain School

Plymouth Regional High School

CSC

EMXC

Gunstock Nordic Association

Concord High School

Ford Sayre

NYSEF

EMXC

00:07:18.3 (29)
00:07:18.3 (29)

00:07:05.9 (24)
00:07:05.9 (24)

00:07:24.6 (32)
00:07:24.6 (32)

00:07:22.6 (30)
00:07:22.6 (30)

00:07:30.5 (34)
00:07:30.5 (34)

00:07:47.2 (36)
00:07:47.2 (36)

00:07:13.8 (27)
00:07:13.8 (27)

00:07:14.2 (28)
00:07:14.2 (28)

00:07:49.4 (37)
00:07:49.4 (37)

00:07:46.1 (35)
00:07:46.1 (35)

00:07:25.3 (33)
00:07:25.3 (33)

00:07:50.4 (38)
00:07:50.4 (38)

00:08:13.1 (41)
00:08:13.1 (41)

00:07:58.9 (39)
00:07:58.9 (39)

00:08:01.3 (40)
00:08:01.3 (40)

00:08:14.0 (42)
00:08:14.0 (42)

00:15:10.4 (27)
00:07:52.0 (25)

00:15:01.8 (26)
00:07:55.8 (27)

00:15:20.8 (29)
00:07:56.2 (29)

00:15:18.7 (28)
00:07:56.0 (28)

00:15:33.9 (31)
00:08:03.4 (31)

00:15:55.3 (35)
00:08:08.1 (32)

00:15:36.7 (33)
00:08:22.8 (37)

00:15:36.7 (34)
00:08:22.4 (36)

00:16:01.0 (37)
00:08:11.5 (35)

00:15:55.7 (36)
00:08:09.6 (33)

00:15:35.6 (32)
00:08:10.3 (34)

00:16:19.6 (38)
00:08:29.2 (38)

00:17:01.1 (41)
00:08:47.9 (39)

00:16:52.9 (39)
00:08:54.0 (41)

00:16:54.7 (40)
00:08:53.4 (40)

00:17:34.1 (42)
00:09:20.1 (42)

00:23:13.6 (27)
00:08:03.2 (27)

00:23:17.2 (28)
00:08:15.4 (31)

00:23:26.5 (29)
00:08:05.7 (28)

00:23:36.5 (30)
00:08:17.8 (33)

00:23:46.9 (31)
00:08:12.9 (30)

00:24:05.3 (32)
00:08:10.0 (29)

00:24:06.5 (33)
00:08:29.8 (36)

00:24:07.1 (34)
00:08:30.4 (37)

00:24:17.0 (35)
00:08:16.0 (32)

00:24:18.3 (36)
00:08:22.6 (34)

00:24:18.9 (37)
00:08:43.3 (38)

00:24:47.6 (38)
00:08:28.0 (35)

00:25:56.1 (39)
00:08:54.9 (39)

00:25:59.9 (40)
00:09:07.0 (40)

00:26:04.4 (41)
00:09:09.6 (41)

00:26:47.5 (42)
00:09:13.3 (42)



43

44

45

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

542

551

545

529

526

508

546

523

539

549

Nadel, Soledad
McNeill, Keira
Lampe, Iris
Laroche, Anika
Kontorovich, Polina
McGill, Sara
McCarthy, Molly
Stout, Jane
Herman, Madelyn

Tilley, Maria

U16

u14

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

U16

u16

U16

41

42

Green Mountain Valley School

EMXC Youth

EMXC

Holderness Nordic Club

EMXC

Craftsbury Ski Club

Bow Nordic

Woodstock Ski Runners

ASC

Gunstock Nordic Association

00:08:56.9 (43) 00:18:30.8 (43)
00:08:56.9 (43) 00:09:33.9 (44) 00:09:44.5 (43)

00:09:08.1 (44)
00:09:08.1 (44)

00:09:14.2 (45)
00:09:14.2 (45)

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

()
()

00:18:40.7 (44)

00:28:15.4 (43)

00:28:57.3 (44)

00:09:32.6 (43) 00:10:16.5 (44)

00:19:12.7 (45)

00:29:48.4 (45)

00:09:58.5 (45) 00:10:35.6 (45)

()
0

()
()

()
()

0
()

0
0

()
()

()
0

(DNS)
()
(DNS)
()
(DNS)
()
(DNS)
()
(DNS)
()
(DNS)
()
(DNF)
()

Al seomonB8 [, . Bean swix



