



Dublin Double Eastern Cup

Results

U16 Girls 6km Classic

Dublin Nordic Center 2/19/2023

Rank	Rih	Name	Class	Class Rank	Team	2k	4k	Finish
1		Serrano, Claire	U16	1	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:04.0 (1) 00:06:04.0 (1)	00:12:29.7 (1) 00:06:25.7 (1)	00:19:08.2 (1) 00:06:38.4 (2)
2	516	Tucker, Frances	U16	2	EMXC	00:06:15.5 (3) 00:06:15.5 (3)	00:12:45.7 (3) 00:06:30.2 (2)	00:19:17.6 (2) 00:06:31.9 (1)
3	502	Schneider, Ava	U16	3	Green Mountain Valley School	00:06:05.4 (2) 00:06:05.4 (2)	00:12:40.4 (2) 00:06:35.0 (3)	00:19:23.5 (3) 00:06:43.1 (4)
4	504	Circosta, Amelia	U16	4	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:16.6 (5) 00:06:16.6 (5)	00:12:57.7 (4) 00:06:41.1 (4)	00:19:39.5 (4) 00:06:41.7 (3)
5	507	Hanna, Annelies	U16	5	Ford Sayre	00:06:16.3 (4) 00:06:16.3 (4)	00:13:05.1 (5) 00:06:48.7 (9)	00:19:50.0 (5) 00:06:44.9 (5)
6	514	Harrington, Mary	U16	6	Green Mountain Valley School	00:06:23.4 (7) 00:06:23.4 (7)	00:13:08.0 (6) 00:06:44.6 (6)	00:19:59.8 (6) 00:06:51.8 (6)
7	512	Englund, Elli	U16	7	Holderness Nordic	00:06:27.6 (10) 00:06:27.6 (10)	00:13:10.9 (7) 00:06:43.2 (5)	00:20:03.1 (7) 00:06:52.2 (7)
8	518	Carlson, Kate	U16	8	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:06:30.3 (12) 00:06:30.3 (12)	00:13:15.5 (9) 00:06:45.2 (7)	00:20:11.9 (8) 00:06:56.4 (8)
9	515	Perreard, Lea	U16	9	FORD SAYRE	00:06:25.1 (9) 00:06:25.1 (9)	00:13:17.3 (10) 00:06:52.1 (10)	00:20:22.1 (9) 00:07:04.8 (10)
10	517	Bentley, Summer	U16	10	Dublin XC	00:06:29.9 (11) 00:06:29.9 (11)	00:13:23.9 (11) 00:06:54.0 (11)	00:20:22.7 (10) 00:06:58.7 (9)

11	513 Ronci, Ella	U16	11	Holderness Nordic Club	00:06:25.0 (8) 00:06:25.0 (8)	00:13:12.7 (8) 00:06:47.7 (8)	00:20:25.1 (11) 00:07:12.3 (14)
12	505 Niedeck, Leigh	U16	12	EMXC	00:06:19.9 (6) 00:06:19.9 (6)	00:13:27.6 (12) 00:07:07.6 (13)	00:20:43.8 (12) 00:07:16.1 (15)
13	520 Stabile, Kiera	U16	13	Team Summit Nordic	00:06:49.5 (14) 00:06:49.5 (14)	00:13:57.2 (15) 00:07:07.7 (14)	00:21:05.6 (13) 00:07:08.3 (12)
14	548 Landa, Raquelle	U16	14	Shenendehowa / NYSEF	00:06:52.0 (19) 00:06:52.0 (19)	00:13:56.4 (13) 00:07:04.3 (12)	00:21:07.9 (14) 00:07:11.4 (13)
15	510 Taylor, Alexandria	U16	15	EMXC	00:06:50.3 (16) 00:06:50.3 (16)	00:14:03.6 (18) 00:07:13.3 (17)	00:21:11.2 (15) 00:07:07.5 (11)
16	503 Leahy, Anika	U16	16	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:43.2 (13) 00:06:43.2 (13)	00:13:57.2 (14) 00:07:13.9 (18)	00:21:26.9 (16) 00:07:29.7 (18)
17	552 Bruner, Zola	U16	17	Stratton Mountain School	00:06:50.6 (17) 00:06:50.6 (17)	00:14:03.3 (16) 00:07:12.6 (16)	00:21:30.7 (17) 00:07:27.3 (17)
18	540 Lange, Tillie	U16	18	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:52.5 (20) 00:06:52.5 (20)	00:14:03.4 (17) 00:07:10.8 (15)	00:21:34.1 (18) 00:07:30.7 (19)
19	501 Petersen, Hannah	U16	19	EMXC	00:06:49.6 (15) 00:06:49.6 (15)	00:14:06.1 (19) 00:07:16.4 (19)	00:21:45.2 (19) 00:07:39.1 (22)
20	550 Calcutt, Holland	U16	20	Dublin XC	00:07:00.7 (21) 00:07:00.7 (21)	00:14:22.8 (21) 00:07:22.0 (20)	00:21:47.4 (20) 00:07:24.6 (16)
21	509 Krebs, Ruth	U16	21	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:06:51.2 (18) 00:06:51.2 (18)	00:14:15.7 (20) 00:07:24.5 (21)	00:21:47.7 (21) 00:07:32.0 (21)
22	532 Ines, Leah	U16	22	Holderness Nordic Club	00:07:09.5 (26) 00:07:09.5 (26)	00:14:40.5 (23) 00:07:31.0 (22)	00:22:12.1 (22) 00:07:31.5 (20)
23	519 McCourt, Nora	U16	23	Mt Blue High School	00:07:01.7 (22) 00:07:01.7 (22)	00:14:36.6 (22) 00:07:34.8 (23)	00:22:25.1 (23) 00:07:48.5 (24)
24	536 Laird, Estella	U16	24	None	00:07:03.7 (23) 00:07:03.7 (23)	00:14:52.8 (24) 00:07:49.0 (24)	00:22:47.2 (24) 00:07:54.4 (25)
25	522 Eckhardt, Georgia	U16	25	GNA	00:07:08.9 (25) 00:07:08.9 (25)	00:15:01.7 (25) 00:07:52.8 (26)	00:23:01.0 (25) 00:07:59.2 (26)
26	530 Larrick, Millie	U16	26	Ford Sayre	00:07:24.3 (31) 00:07:24.3 (31)	00:15:22.2 (30) 00:07:57.9 (30)	00:23:10.8 (26) 00:07:48.5 (23)

27	533	Swabey, Cornelia	U16	27	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:07:18.3 (29) 00:07:18.3 (29)	00:15:10.4 (27) 00:07:52.0 (25)	00:23:13.6 (27) 00:08:03.2 (27)
28	511	Linton, Isabel	U16	28	CSC	00:07:05.9 (24) 00:07:05.9 (24)	00:15:01.8 (26) 00:07:55.8 (27)	00:23:17.2 (28) 00:08:15.4 (31)
29	531	Holland, Lillian	U16	29	Holderness Nordic	00:07:24.6 (32) 00:07:24.6 (32)	00:15:20.8 (29) 00:07:56.2 (29)	00:23:26.5 (29) 00:08:05.7 (28)
30	524	Bernhard, Maeve	U14	1	RNR	00:07:22.6 (30) 00:07:22.6 (30)	00:15:18.7 (28) 00:07:56.0 (28)	00:23:36.5 (30) 00:08:17.8 (33)
31	547	Craddock, Caitlin	U14	2	West River Sports	00:07:30.5 (34) 00:07:30.5 (34)	00:15:33.9 (31) 00:08:03.4 (31)	00:23:46.9 (31) 00:08:12.9 (30)
32	544	Erenstone, Holly	U16	30	NYSEF	00:07:47.2 (36) 00:07:47.2 (36)	00:15:55.3 (35) 00:08:08.1 (32)	00:24:05.3 (32) 00:08:10.0 (29)
33	543	Hannon, Heron	U16	31	Holderness Nordic Club	00:07:13.8 (27) 00:07:13.8 (27)	00:15:36.7 (33) 00:08:22.8 (37)	00:24:06.5 (33) 00:08:29.8 (36)
34	525	Timms, Alex	U16	32	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:14.2 (28) 00:07:14.2 (28)	00:15:36.7 (34) 00:08:22.4 (36)	00:24:07.1 (34) 00:08:30.4 (37)
35	528	Sutherland, Reagan	U16	33	Plymouth Regional High School	00:07:49.4 (37) 00:07:49.4 (37)	00:16:01.0 (37) 00:08:11.5 (35)	00:24:17.0 (35) 00:08:16.0 (32)
36	535	Linton, Emily	U16	34	CSC	00:07:46.1 (35) 00:07:46.1 (35)	00:15:55.7 (36) 00:08:09.6 (33)	00:24:18.3 (36) 00:08:22.6 (34)
37	537	Kirincich, Abigail	U16	35	EMXC	00:07:25.3 (33) 00:07:25.3 (33)	00:15:35.6 (32) 00:08:10.3 (34)	00:24:18.9 (37) 00:08:43.3 (38)
38	521	Lesser, Frances	U16	36	Gunstock Nordic Association	00:07:50.4 (38) 00:07:50.4 (38)	00:16:19.6 (38) 00:08:29.2 (38)	00:24:47.6 (38) 00:08:28.0 (35)
39	541	Dater-Roberts, Phoebe	U16	37	Concord High School	00:08:13.1 (41) 00:08:13.1 (41)	00:17:01.1 (41) 00:08:47.9 (39)	00:25:56.1 (39) 00:08:54.9 (39)
40	538	Eggleton, Leigh	U16	38	Ford Sayre	00:07:58.9 (39) 00:07:58.9 (39)	00:16:52.9 (39) 00:08:54.0 (41)	00:25:59.9 (40) 00:09:07.0 (40)
41	527	Stainken, Jenna	U16	39	NYSEF	00:08:01.3 (40) 00:08:01.3 (40)	00:16:54.7 (40) 00:08:53.4 (40)	00:26:04.4 (41) 00:09:09.6 (41)
42	534	Doughty, Anneka	U16	40	EMXC	00:08:14.0 (42) 00:08:14.0 (42)	00:17:34.1 (42) 00:09:20.1 (42)	00:26:47.5 (42) 00:09:13.3 (42)

43	542	Nadel, Soledad	U16	41	Green Mountain Valley School	, ,	00:18:30.8 (43) 00:09:33.9 (44)	` ,
44	551	McNeill, Keira	U14	3	EMXC Youth	00:09:08.1 (44) 00:09:08.1 (44)	00:18:40.7 (44) 00:09:32.6 (43)	, ,
45	545	Lampe, Iris	U16	42	EMXC	00:09:14.2 (45) 00:09:14.2 (45)	00:19:12.7 (45) 00:09:58.5 (45)	00:29:48.4 (45) 00:10:35.6 (45)
DNS	529	Laroche, Anika	U16		Holderness Nordic Club	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	526	Kontorovich, Polina	U16		EMXC	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	508	McGill, Sara	U16		Craftsbury Ski Club	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	546	McCarthy, Molly	U16		Bow Nordic	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	523	Stout, Jane	U16		Woodstock Ski Runners	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	539	Herman, Madelyn	U16		ASC	() ()	() ()	(DNS)
DNF	549	Tilley, Maria	U16		Gunstock Nordic Association	() ()	() ()	(DNF)

52



saromon B L.L.Bean Swix